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YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947
ECONOMIC STABILIZATION COMMISSION—continued

(a) For stabilization and price control, Food and Rationing Controller, Internal Marketing Division,
and electricity conservation.

(b) Consumer News monthly publication and distribution, and "Consumer Time" weekly radio
programme, £2,550; also special householder issue of Consumer News for food-saving campaign,
£1,500.
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YOTE—STABILIZATION—continued
1946-47. 1945-46.

Subdivision No. I—Economic Stabilization
Commission—continued Voted. Expended.

Charges for and incidental to—

Office expenses
Office fittings and requisites
Overtime and meal allowances
Payments to the Post and Telegraph Depart-

ment
Printing and stationery
Retaining fees
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies

£

65
150
50

500
130
351
750

30

£ £

2,026

Total—Subdivision No. I 12,871

Subdivision No. 11—Economic Information
Service

(Number of officers, 1946-47, 12)

Salaries—
Other Salaries

12 (£141 to £1,000) 4,827

Charges for and incidental to—

Advertising (press, radio, screen, &c.)
Consumer services
Newspapers and publications
Office expenses
Office fittings, furniture, and requisites
Overtime and meal allowance
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies

(a) 16,835
(b) 4,050

105
20
85
20

244
80

100
10

21,549 ••

Total—Subdivision No. 11 26,376 ••
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