YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

ECONOMIC STABILIZATION COMMISSION—continued

VOTE—STABILIZATION—continued Subdivision No. I—Economic Stabilization Commission—continued		1946-47.	1945-46.	
			Voted.	Expended
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		£	£	Ŧ
Office expenses		65		
Office fittings and requisites		150		
Overtime and meal allowances Payments to the Post and Telegraph	Depart-	50	• •	• •
ment		500		
Printing and stationery		130		
Retaining fees	• •	351		
Travelling allowances and expenses	• •	750	• •	
Contingencies		. 30		• •
		2,026	• •	• •
Total—Subdivision No. I		12,871		
Salaries— Other Salaries				The second secon
12 (£141 to £1,000)	٠.	4,827	••	• •
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-				
Advertising (press, radio, screen, &c.)		(a) 16,835	• •	• •
Consumer services		(b) 4,050	• •	
Newspapers and publications	• •	105	• •	• •
Office expenses		20 85	• •	
Overtime and meal allowance		20	••	• •
Payments to Post and Telegraph Dep	ortmont	$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 244 \end{array}$	• •	• •
Printing and stationery	ar omeno	80	• •	• •
Travelling allowances and expenses		100	••	
Contingencies		10	••	• •
		21,549		• •
		26,376		

⁽a) For stabilization and price control, Food and Rationing Controller, Internal Marketing Division, and electricity conservation.

⁽b) Consumer News monthly publication and distribution, and "Consumer Time" weekly radio programme, £2,550; also special householder issue of Consumer News for food-saving campaign, £1,500.